Introduced
Date:
Action:
Vote:

Drathman 10/29/96 Adopted 5 Yes, 3 No

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 96-092

A RESOLUTION DIRECTING THE BOROUGH CLERK TO CREATE A KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH HOME PAGE ON THE INTERNET

- WHEREAS, the borough administration is in the process of connecting directly to the Internet and will have the connection completed prior to January 1, 1997; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Internet provides a useful and relatively inexpensive means for the borough to provide detailed historical and current information about the borough to the general public; and
- WHEREAS, Internet E-Mail provides an inexpensive alternate means of communication between the general public and the borough; and
- **WHEREAS**, the assembly believes a borough home page on the Internet would be a valuable resource for the general public;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- **SECTION 1.** That the Borough Clerk is directed to create by January 1, 1997, and to maintain, an Internet home page for the Kenai Peninsula Borough, which shall include at least the following:
 - 1. Current scheduled borough meeting dates, agendas with complete backup packet materials, and minutes of recent meetings;
 - 2. A current directory of borough departments, including E-Mail addresses and brief descriptions of department functions;
 - 3. Assembly member information and E-Mail addresses;
 - 4. Current public notices;
 - 5. Project information including invitations to bid, requests for proposals, and bid results;
 - 6. Election information;
 - 7. Census information; and
 - 8. A community survey option in which home page visitors may provide comments or answer survey questions.

SECTION 2. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 29th DAY OCTOBER, 1996.

Andrew P. Scalzi, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Gave J. Vaughan, Borough Clerk